
Currently Designated Local ADA Coordinators

District/Circuit 

Number Courts Served

Name of Local ADA 

Coordinator Coordinator's Location Email Contact Information Additional Contact Information 

1

Chesapeake Circuit and 

District Courts

 Anita Barrow                           

Dianne Cromer (back-up)
Chesapeake General District

abarrow@vacourts.gov  or 

dcromer@vacourts.gov
757/382-3162 

2
Virginia Beach Circuit Court  Valerie Manigo Virginia Beach Circuit Court vmanigo@vacourts.gov 757/385-8907

2

Virginia Beach General District 

Court 
Kiwania Dennis Virginia Beach General District Court kdennis@vacourts.gov 757/385-8730

4

Norfolk Circuit and District 

Courts
 Sandra M. Claxton Norfolk Circuit Court sclaxton@vacourts.gov 757/664-4595

5

Suffolk Circuit and District 

Courts
Donna M. Vogel City of Suffolk Circuit Court dvogel@suffolkva.us 757/514-4024

5

Isle of Wight Circuit and 

District Courts
Donald T. Robertson Isle of Wight County droberts@isleofwightus.net 757/365-6202

7

 Newport News - Building 

issues only - all courts
C. Eric Hodson City of Newport News chodson@nnva.gov 757/274-8277

7

Newport News Circuit Court Tracy Hayes Newport News Circuit Court hayestj@nnva.gov 757/926-8374

8

Hampton Circuit and District 

Courts                                                                    
 Tonya Ramlatchan  Hampton Circuit Court tramlatchan@vacourts.gov 757/726-6920

9

Circuit and District Courts:                                          

Charles City, Gloucester, 

James City 

County/Williamsburg, King 

 Rachel Hartenbach Middlesex Circuit Court rhartenbach@vacourts.gov 804/758-5317

11

 Circuit and District  Courts                           

Amelia, Dinwiddie, Nottoway, 

Petersburg, Powhatan

 Kelly R. LeBlanc Dinwiddie Circuit Court kleblanc@vacourts.gov 804/469-4540

12

Circuit and District Courts:                                                 

Chesterfield, Colonial Heights
 Linda Moore Chesterfield General District Court lmoore@vacourts.gov                         804/768-7939      

13
Richmond Circuit Court Hon. Edward Jewett Richmond Circuit Court, Court Clerk Edward.Jewett@richmondgov.com 804/646-6506

13
Richmond Circuit Court  Cecelia Hargrove

Richmond Circuit Court, Deputy 

Clerk
cecelia.hargrove@richmondgov.com 804/646-6536
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16

Circuit and District Courts:                    

Albemarle, Charlottesville, 

Culpeper, Fluvanna, 

Goochland, Greene, Louisa, 

Madison, Orange

Hon. Llezelle Duggar Charlottesville Circuit Court duggerl@charlottesville.org 434/970-3764

18

Alexandria Circuit Court  Jennifer Lazo Torres Alexandria Circuit Court jennifer.lazotorres@alexandriava.gov 703/746-4123 

18

Alexandria General District 

Court
Lida Rodriguez Alexandria General District Court lrodriguez@vacourts.gov 703/746-4610

18
Alexandria J&DR Court                    Dominika Bui

Alexandria Juvenile & Domestic 

Relations Court
dominika.bui@alexandriava.gov 703/746-4141 

19

Fairfax County General 

District Court
Christopher Eric Barr Fairfax County General District Court ebarr@vacourts.gov 703/246-4023

20

Circuit Courts: Fauquier, 

Loudoun, and Rappahannock 
 Christie Adler Loudoun County Circuit Court christie.adler@loudoun.gov 703/771-5772 

20

Juvenile & Domestic Relations 

District Courts:                          

Fauquier, Loudoun, 

Rappahannock 

Evamari Bates
Loudoun County Juvenile & 

Domestic Relations Court
ebates@vacourts.gov 703/771-5035

21

     Circuit and District Courts:                                 

Henry County
Jennifer Ashworth Henry County Circuit Court jashworth@vacourts.gov 276/634-4892

21

Circuit and District Courts:     

Patrick County 
Hon. Sherry Hazlewood Patrick County Circuit Court shazlewood@vacourts.gov 276/694-7213

22

Circuit and District Courts:                              

Danville, Franklin, Pittsylvania 
Hon. Judge James J. Reynolds Danville Circuit Court  jevans@vacourts.gov. 434/799-5171

22

Circuit and District Courts:                           

Danville, Franklin, Pittsylvania 
Lori Cundiff Franklin County Circuit Court lcundiff@vacourts.gov 540/483-3075

23

Circuit and District Courts                      

Roanoke City
 Janet "Becky" Collier Roanoke City Circuit Court Janet.Collier@RoanokeVa.gov 540/853-6707

23

Circuit and District Courts:                         

Roanoke County
Rhonda Perdue Roanoke County Circuit Court rperdue@roanokecountyva.gov 540/387-6205

23

Circuit and District Courts:                              

Salem 
 Steve Snyder Salem Circuit Court ssnyder@vacourts.gov 540/375-3067
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26

Circuit and District Courts:                                

Clarke, Frederick, Page, 

Rockingham/Harrisonburg, 

Shenandoah, Warren, 

Hon. Chaz W. Haywood Rockingham County Circuit Court clerkchaz@rockinghamcountyva.gov 540/564-3111

28

Circuit and District Courts:                             

Bristol, Smyth, Washington 
Hon. Kelly Duffy Bristol Circuit Court kduffy@vacourts.gov 276/645-7348

29

Circuit Courts:                         

Buchanan, Dickenson, Russell, 

Tazewell

Hon. Tammy B. Allison Tazewell County Circuit Court tallison@vacourts.gov 276/385-1221

30

Circuit and District Courts:                           

Scott, Lee, Wise
Hon. Mark A. (Bo) Taylor Scott Circuit Court botaylor@vacourts.gov  276/386-3801
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